

	F.		P.
<i>fateor</i> (parenth.), 40b			<i>perductor, perductare</i> , 396a
<i>flammeum</i> , 378a			<i>perfusus</i> , 37b
<i>fulgur, fulmen</i> , etc., 190b			<i>principalis</i> . . . <i>ultima</i> (mus.), 399b
			<i>proprior</i> , 439b
	G.		R.
<i>genae</i> , 452a			<i>Ramnes, Titius, Luceres</i> , 411b
<i>Gradivus</i> , 367b (n.)			<i>rēfert</i> , 429b
	I.		<i>refusus</i> , 37b
<i>-i</i> and <i>-ii</i> (gen.), 122a			<i>Roma</i> (Ētr. * <i>ruma</i> ), 411b
<i>incinctus</i> , 445b (and nn.)			
<i>industrior</i> , 439b			
<i>inudere</i> , 456a			
<i>Iuno Cinaxia</i> , 375a			
<i>Iuventus Libertas</i> 368a (and n.)			S.
	L.		<i>Saticulus</i> , 412b
<i>liberi</i> (of a single child), 460a			<i>-(s)cerda</i> , 253a (n.)
			<i>siem, duim</i> , inf. in <i>-ier</i> , position of in Plautin metric, 382a
			<i>sobrior.</i> , 439b
			<i>strenuor</i> , <i>ib.</i>
			<i>subtusus</i> , 452a
	M.		<i>summa</i> . . . <i>ima</i> (mus.), 399 f.
<i>mensae ponderariae</i> , 141			<i>summa voce</i> , 398a
<i>muriola</i> , 441b			<i>supplicium</i> (Plaut.), 490a
<i>murreus</i> (= <i>fulvus</i> ), 142b			
<i>murrina</i> 440a, 441a			T.
	N.		<i>tertus</i> , 37b
<i>nodus Herculanus</i> , 375a			<i>testis, tri-stis</i> , 255b
			<i>tributum capitis</i> , 51 ff.
			<i>-tumus</i> , 255a, b
	O.		V.
<i>obtusus</i> , 452a, b			<i>vigeo, vegeo</i> (ὄγής (?), 230b
<i>omnes</i> and <i>homines</i> , confusion between, 256a			

## CORRIGENDA TO VOL. XX.

- P. 232 (middle), in title, read ABBOTT'S *JOHANNINE VOCABULARY*.  
 P. 437b, l. 18 (from end), for 'last' read 'lost.'  
 P. 450a, l. 9, for 'Wars' read 'War'; *ib.* l. 21 for 'has' read 'had.'  
 P. 451b, l. 2, for '—which is, he says' read 'he says,—which is.'  
 P. 453b, l. 9, for 'was' read 'is'; and l. 30, for 'is' read 'was.'